



AN ISO 9001 : 2015 COMPANY

CIN: L36991TN1991PLC021888

Ref: 2023-24/BSE

То

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO: 530931

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) & 29(3) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, this is to inform you that the company has received disclosures from M/s. Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited, Mr. G.V.Balji, Mrs. G.B.Rachitha, promoters of the company under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received from the promoters.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

For Stanpacks (India) Limited

Jaha **Company Secretary**

Place: Chennai Date: 29.12.2023



"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"





DEALERS IN POLYMERS

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

M/S. Stanpacks (india) Limited New no 4, (old no 47) Nowroji Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031.

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO: 530931

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 on acquisition of 82,724 (Eighty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Four Only) Equity shares of M/s Stanpacks (India) Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

On behalf of BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES PVT LTD



Place: Chennai Date:29-12-2023

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

"S.K. ENCLAVE" NEW No. 4, (OLD No. 47), NOWROJI ROAD, CHETPET, CHENNAL - 600 031. INDIA. Phone : 91-44-43851353, 2646 1415 E-mail : bltrading@blissgroup.com CIN : U51909TN1980PTC008344





DEALERS IN POLYMERS

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Stanpacks (India) Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES PVT LTD			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Promoter Gr	oup	
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	·	BSE		
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :		appricable		
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	7,87,719	12.92%	12.92%	
 disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument 				
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	7,87,719	12.92%	12.92%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold.	82,724	1.36%	1.36%	
 b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying untities rights in the TC (specify holding in each 				
 voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	2			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	82,724	1.36%	1.36%	
"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHER	IS. IF NOT	TELL US"	CHENNAI EDO 031	



DEALERS IN POLYMERS



Af	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares encumbered with the acquirer	8,70,443	14.28%	14.28%
c) d) e)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	8,70,443	14.28%	14.28%
	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Trans	fer among the pron	noters group
Date o	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		28-12-2023	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		60,96,000		
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition / sale	e 60,96,000		
Total d acquisi	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said tion "	60,96,000		
-				

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

CHENNAL G S SRIDHAR 600 031 Place: Chennai

Date:29.12.2023

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

"S.K. ENCLAVE" NEW No. 4, (OLD No. 47), NOWROJI ROAD, CHETPET, CHENNAI - 600 031, INDIA. Phone : 91-44-43851353, 2646 1415 E-mail : bltrading@blissgroup.com CIN : U51909TN1980PTC008344



BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES (PVT.) LTD. DEALERS IN POLYMERS



То

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

M/S. Stanpacks (india) Limited New no 4, (old no 47) Nowroji Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031.

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO: 530931

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find the enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 on acquisition of 82,724 (Eighty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty-Four Only) Equity shares of M/s Stanpacks (India) Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES PVT LTD



Place:Chennai

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

"S.K. ENCLAVE" NEW No. 4, (OLD No. 47), NOWROJI ROAD, CHETPET, CHENNAI - 600 031. INDIA. Phone : 91-44-43851353, 2646 1415 E-mail : bltrading@blissgroup.com CIN : U51909TN1980PTC008344





ENNA

DEALERS IN POLYMERS

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers). Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Stanpacks (India) Limited Scrip Code: 530931
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Balaji Trading Enterprises Pvt Ltd
3.	Name of the stock exchange where shares of the TC are listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
4.	Details of the transaction including rationale, if any, for the transfer/ acquisition of shares.	
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.	Regulation 10(1) (a) which states that – The following acquisitions shall be exemp from the obligation to make an open offe under Regulation 3 and Regulation 4 subject to fulfillment of the conditions stipulated thereafter: a) acquisition pursuant to inter se transfer of shares amongst qualifying persons, being,- (i) immediate relatives. (ii) persons named as promoters in the shareholding pattern filed by the target company in terms of the listing regulations of as the case may be, the listing agreement of these regulations for not less than three year prior to the proposed acquisition. (ii) NA (iv) NA (v) NA
6.	 Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so, whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations. date of filing with the stock 	Yes

"S.K. ENCLAVE" NEW No. 4, (OLD No. 47), NOWROJI ROAD, CHETPET, CHENNAI - 600 031. INDIA. 600 03 Phone : 91-44-43851353, 2646 1415 E-mail : bltrading@blissgroup.com CIN: U51909TN1980PTC008344





DEALERS IN POLYMERS

7.	7. Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller			Complied with	
	b.	Date of acquisition	28-12-202	3		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	18,700 64,024			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	1.36%			
	c.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	Inter se t	oer share transfer ne promoters		
8.	Sh	archolding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of share sheld	% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total share capital of TC
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	7,87,719	12.92%	8,70,443	14.28%
	b	Each Seller / Transferor	18,700 64,024	0.31% 1.05%	0	0 0

Yours faithfully,

On behalf of BALAJI TRADING ENTERPRISES PVT LTD

TER CHENNAL G S SRIDHAR 600 031 Place: Chennai Date:29-12-2023

"IF YOU ARE SATISFIED TELL OTHERS, IF NOT TELL US"

"S.K. ENCLAVE" NEW No. 4, (OLD No. 47), NOWROJI ROAD, CHETPET, CHENNAI - 600 031. INDIA. Phone : 91-44-43851353, 2646 1415 E-mail : bltrading@blissgroup.com CIN : U51909TN1980PTC008344 G V Balaji NO 1888 I BLOCK NEW I 36 25TH STREET. THIRUVALLUAR KUDIYIRUPPU ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI- 600040

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001 M/S. Stanpacks (india) Limited New no 4, (old no 47) Nowroji Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031.

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO: 530931

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 on disposal of 18700 (Eighteen Thousand Seven Hundred Only) Equity shares of M/s Stanpacks (India) Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

G V Balaji Place: Chennai Date:29-12-2023

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of	f the Target Company (TC)	Stanpacks (India) Limited Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited Promoter Group				
	of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) acquirer					
Whether	the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) Listed	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal-as follows		Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC		
a) s b) s c) v	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	18700	0.31 %	0.31 %		
1	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	18700	0.31 %	0.31 %		
	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold-	18700	0.31 %	0.31 %		
c) V t	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold					
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	18700	0.31 %	0.31 %		

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	0	0	0
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
 c) VRs otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	0	0	0
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Interse Tra	ansfer between	promoters group
ate of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of timation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		23	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	60,96,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	60,96,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	60,96,000		

G.V.Balaji Place: Chennaj Date:29-12-2023

G B RACHITHA NO 1888 I BLOCK NEW I 36 25TH STREET. THIRUVALLUAR KUDIYIRUPPU ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI- 600040

To Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

M/S. Stanpacks (india) Limited New no 4, (old no 47) Nowroji Road, Chetpet, Chennai-600 031.

Ref: SCRIP CODE NO: 530931

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(3) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith disclosure as per Regulation 29(3)of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011 on disposal of 64,024 (Sixty Four Thousand Twenty Four Only) Equity shares of M/s Stanpacks (India) Limited.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Yours faithfully,

¢ G·B Raelithe G B Rachitha

Place: Chennai Date:29-12-2023

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Stanpacks (India) Limited				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer			Balaji Trading Enterprises Private Limited			
Wheth	ner the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Promoter Group				
Name(Listed	(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE				
Details	• s of the acquisition / disposal-as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC		
a) b) c)	efore the acquisition under consideration, holding of : Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non- disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	64024	1.05%	1.05%		
e)	the second se	64024	1.05%	1.05%		
	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold- VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	64024	1.05%	1.05%		
d) e)	category) acquired/sold Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	64024	1.05%	1.05%		

	ter the acquisition /sale, holding of:	0	0	0
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	v	U	0
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		Inter-se Transfer	r among the promote	er's group
	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of tion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	28-12-2023		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale		60,96,000		
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition / sale	60,96,000		
Total d acquisi	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said ition	60,96,000		

> G.B. Raelillie

G.B.Rachitha Place: Chennai Date:29-12-2023
